BN5A2V30
Revision: 200706A Schottky Barrier Diode
»Features
u The plastic package carries UL Flammability Classification 94V-0
u For surface mounted applications
u Low power loss, high efficiency
u Built-in strain relief, ideal for automated placement
u High forward surge current capability
u High temperature soldering guaranteed:260℃/10 seconds at terminals
u ESD Rating:
– Human Body Model: Class 3B
– Machine Model: Class C
»Applications »Mechanical  Data
u Low voltage, high frequency inverters u Package:  DFN1610
u Freewheeling u UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-0
u DC/DC  converters u Packaging: Tape and Reel
u Polarity  protectionapplication u RoHS/WEEE Compliant
»Schematic & PIN Configuration
Revision 2018 www.born-tw.com 1 / 4
BN5A2V30
»Absolute Maximum Ratings
»Electrical Characteristics
= 1mA
= 30V, Ta=25℃
= 30V, Ta=100℃
= 1A
= 2A
IF=10mA,IR=10/1mA,R=100Ω
»Electrical Parameters
IBR Breakdown Current
VRRM Maximum repetitive peak reverse voltage
IR Maximum DC reverse current
VBR Breakdown Voltage
Symbol Definition
VF Forward Voltage
IF Forward Current
ns
Maximum reverse recovery
time
tRR 5
0.5 V
IF 0.55 V
Forward Voltage VF
IF
50 uA
VRT 1000 uA
Maximum DC reverse
current
IR
VR
Units
Breakdown Voltage VBR IBR 45 V
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to 150 ℃
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient RθJA 500 ℃/W
Operating Temperature Range TJ -55 to 125 ℃
Peak Forward Surge Current (8.3ms single half sine wave or eq. square wave) IFSM 30 A
I2t Rating for Fusing (t < 8.3ms) I2T 3.735 A2s
Maximum average forward rectified current IAV 2 A
Maximum repetitive peak reverse voltage VRRM 30 V
Maximum RMS voltage VRMS 21 V
Parameter Symbol Value Units
I
V
IBR
IF
VF
VBR
VRRM
IR
Revision 2018 www.born-tw.com 2 / 4
BN5A2V30
»Typical Characteristics
Fig. 3 - Typical Instantaneous Forward Characteristics Fig. 4 - Maximum Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
Fig. 1 - Forward Current Derating Curve Fig. 2 - Typical Reverse Characteristics
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
1 10 100
P
ea
k
 F
or
w
a
rd
 S
ur
ge
 C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
Number Of Cycles At 60 HZ
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175A
ve
ra
g
e
F
or
w
a
rd
 R
e
ct
ifi
ed
 C
u
rr
en
t(
A
)
Ambient Temperature (℃)
0.4
4
40
400
0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
F
or
w
a
rd
 C
u
rr
en
t
(m
A
)
Instantaneous Forward Voltage (V)
25℃
100℃
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
0 20 40 60 80 100
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
R
ev
er
se
 C
u
rr
en
t
(u
A
)
Percent of Peak Reverse Voltage,%
25℃
100℃
Revision 2018 www.born-tw.com 3 / 4
BN5A2V30
»Outline Drawing
»Marking
»Ordering Information
BN5A2V30 DFN1610 3000 PCS/Reel Tape and 7"Reel
Order Code Package Base Quantity Delivery Mode
Z 0.6
Ze 1.225
X 1
Y 0.625
L 0.35 0.4 0.45
e 1.1
G - 0.02 0.05
H 0.45 0.5 0.55
C 0.8
F 0.15
A 0.95 1 1.05
B 1.55 1.6 1.65
DFN1610
SYMBOL
Millimeters
MIN NOM MAX
2A30
X
Z
R×45°
Y
L
H
G F
B
A
e
C
Ze
Y
L
Revision 2018 www.born-tw.com 4 / 4
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Schottky Diodes & Rectifiers category:
Click to view products by  Bourne manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
MA4E2039  MA4E2508M-1112  MBR1545CT  MMBD301M3T5G  RB160M-50TR  D83C  BAS16E6433HTMA1  BAT 54-02LRH E6327
NRVBAF360T3G  NSR05F40QNXT5G  NTE555  JANS1N6640  SK310-T  SK34B-TP  SS3003CH-TL-E  GA01SHT18
CRS10I30A(TE85L,QM  MA4E2501L-1290  MBRA140TRPBF  MBRB30H30CT-1G  BAT 15-04R E6152  JANTX1N5712-1  DMJ3940-000
SB007-03C-TB-E  SK33B-TP  NRVBB20100CTT4G  NRVBM120LT1G  NTSB30U100CT-1G  VS-6CWQ10FNHM3  CRG04(T5L,TEMQ)
ACDBA1100LR-HF  ACDBA1200-HF  ACDBA240-HF  ACDBA3100-HF  CDBQC0530L-HF  CDBQC0240LR-HF  ACDBA260LR-HF
ACDBA1100-HF  MA4E2502L-1246  10BQ015-M3/5BT  NRVBM120ET1G  CRS08TE85LQM  PMAD1108-LF  B120Q-13-F  1N5819T-G
B0530WSQ-7-F  PDS1040Q-13  B160BQ-13-F  SDM05U20CSP-7  B140S1F-7